SB0240/484231/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 240

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Months" and substitute "Month"; in line 3, strike "months of January and" and substitute "month of"; in line 4, strike "Months" and substitute "Month"; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 19, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 8, strike "months of January and" and substitute "month of"; in line 9, strike "the"; in the same line, strike "Months" and substitute "Month"; in line 17, strike "MONTHS OF JANUARY AND" and substitute "MONTH OF"; and in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike "MONTHS" and substitute "MONTH".